



September 2018

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 003196/18

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 3rd September 2018 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 Details of all enforcement action taken over the past five years (broken down year by year) against drivers who exceeded the speed limit in roads in Norfolk where a 20mph limit is in place.
- 2 Where there was enforcement, I would like to know the roads and what the outcome of the notice was - eg prosecuted, fined, speed awareness course offered, no further action etc.
- 3 Any details of speed monitoring which has been conducted on roads with 20mph limits. What were the findings - and were there any reports drawn up which I could be provided with?

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 11th September 2018

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1 & 2

| STREET | TOWN | DISPOSAL COMPLETION METHOD | | | | |
|------------------|---------------|----------------------------|-----------------|------|-------|-------|
| | | No Further Action | Fine Registered | Paid | Court | Total |
| 2013 | | | | | | |
| A140 | Aylsham | | | 2 | | 2 |
| A47 | Acle | 1 | | | | 1 |
| Blickling Road | Aylsham | | | 2 | | 2 |
| Falcon Road East | Norwich | | | 1 | | 1 |
| Falcon Road West | Norwich | 2 | | 2 | | 4 |
| Flowerpot Lane | Long Stratton | | | 3 | | 3 |
| Hellesdon Road | Hellesdon | | 1 | 10 | | 11 |
| High Street | East Runton | | | 1 | | 1 |
| Highfield Road | Fakenham | 1 | | 2 | | 3 |
| Lyngate Road | Worstead | | | 1 | | 1 |
| Market Place | Swaffham | | | 1 | | 1 |
| Mill Road | Wells | | | 1 | | 1 |

| | | | | | | |
|-----------------|---------------|----------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|
| School Road | Worstead | | | 1 | | 1 |
| The Avenues | Norwich | | | 1 | | 1 |
| Unthank Road | Norwich | | | 1 | | 1 |
| Unknown | Aylsham | | | 1 | | 1 |
| TOTAL | | 4 | 1 | 30 | 0 | 35 |
| 2014 | | | | | | |
| Brick Kiln Road | North Walsham | | | 1 | | 1 |
| Field Lane | Fakenham | | | 1 | | 1 |
| High Street | Blofield | | | 2 | | 2 |
| High Street | East Runton | | | 2 | | 2 |
| Lynn Road | West Rudham | | | 1 | | 1 |
| Norwich Road | Fakenham | | | 1 | | 1 |
| TOTAL | | 0 | 0 | 8 | 0 | 8 |
| 2015 | | | | | | |
| A149 | East Runton | | | 4 | | 4 |
| Brick Kiln Road | North Walsham | | | 11 | | 11 |
| Coast Road | East Runton | | | 1 | | 1 |
| Hellesdon Road | Norwich | | | 3 | 1 | 4 |
| High Street | East Runton | | | 7 | | 7 |
| High Street | Sheringham | | | 1 | | 1 |
| Norwich Road | Unknown | | | 1 | | 1 |
| Swan Lane | Long Stratton | 1 | | 1 | | 2 |
| Swan Lane | Norwich | 1 | | | | 1 |
| Waterloo Road | Norwich | 1 | | | | 1 |
| TOTAL | | 2 | 0 | 30 | 1 | 33 |
| 2016 | | | | | | |
| B1113 | New Buckenham | | | 1 | | 1 |
| Blue Bell Road | Norwich | | | 3 | | 3 |
| Flower Pot Lane | Long Stratton | | | 1 | | 1 |
| Guernsey Road | Norwich | | | 1 | | 1 |
| High Street | East Runton | | | 5 | 1 | 6 |
| Ketts Hill | Norwich | | | 2 | | 2 |
| Norwich Road | Fakenham | | | 1 | | 1 |
| Oak Street | Fakenham | | | 3 | | 3 |
| Queens Road | Attleborough | 1 | | | | 1 |
| Swan Lane | Long Stratton | | | 1 | | 1 |

| | | | | | | |
|----------------------|---------------|----------|----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| TOTAL | | 1 | 0 | 18 | 1 | 20 |
| 2017 | | | | | | |
| Bluebell Road | Norwich | | | | 2 | 2 |
| Flowerpot Lane | Long Stratton | | | 1 | 1 | 2 |
| Holt Road | Dereham | | | 1 | | 1 |
| Norwich Road | Aylsham | | | | 2 | 2 |
| Prince of Wales Road | Norwich | | | 1 | | 1 |
| St Faiths Road | Old Catton | 1 | | 3 | 5 | 9 |
| TOTAL | | 1 | 0 | 6 | 10 | 17 |

Q3 The Constabulary has not carried out speed monitoring on 20mph limit roads. The County Council may have hold information regarding speed monitoring in these areas.